DECORATIVE ARTS &
DESIGN AUCTION
Wednesday, July 27th, 2011
6:00pm

Previews:
Monday, July 25th – 10am to 5pm
Tuesday, July 26th – 10am to 5pm

1
A 14kt white gold ring set with an
amethyst and surrounded by
diamonds
4gm.
$150-250
2
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with a
variety of stones
7gm.
$150-250
3
An 18kt white gold ring set with
green tourmaline
14gm.
$400-450
4
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with
multi-coloured stones
11gm.
$250-350
5
A 14kt yellow gold male pearl ring
$100-200
6
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with
rubies and diamonds
5gm.
$150-200
7
An 18kt yellow gold band set with a
row of diamonds,
and two pear shaped red stones 7gm.
$200-300
8
A 14kt white gold ring set with a
yellow round stone
4gm.
$100-150
9
A 14kt yellow gold caliochan
amethyst ring
4gm.
$100-150
10
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with an
amethyst,
and two small diamonds 5gm.
$150-250

11
A pair of 14kt yellow gold multistone drop earrings
7gm.
$150-250

20
A 14kt yellow gold raindrop
pendant
5gm.
$150-200

12
A pair of 14kt white gold and
diamond gypsy set earrings
2gm.
$50-80

21
A 19kt white gold ring,
with solitaire diamond 5gm.
$800-1,000

13
A pair of 14kt yellow gold oval hoop
earrings,
with hammered finish 5gm.
$100-150

22
A 14kt white gold ring,
set with one centre princess cut
diamond with five diamonds on each
side
$1,000-1,500

14
A pair of 14kt yellow gold Murano
glass drop earrings,
green
$100-150

23
A 14kt white gold ring set with
double row of diamonds
6gm.
$900-1,200

15
A pair of 14kt yellow gold Murano
glass drop earrings,
blue
$100-150

24
An 18kt yellow gold ring set with
tanzanite and diamonds
6gm.
$200-250

16
A pair of 14kt yellow gold reverse
wishbone earrings
6gm.
$150-200

25
A 14kt white gold and pink
tourmaline ring
7gm.
$150-250

17
A 14kt yellow gold chain with
diamond heart
6gm.
$150-250

26
A pair of 14kt white brushed gold
huggies earrings
6gm.
$125-175

18
A 14kt white gold chain,
with a cross pendant and pave
diamonds 3gm.
$200-250

27
A pair of 14kt white gold drop
earrings,
with square lemon stones 4gm.
$200-300

19
An 18kt white gold 18" chain with
diamond star
6gm.
$400-600

28
A pair of 18kt yellow gold pearl
earrings
$400-450
29
A pair of 14kt yellow gold and
8.5mm pearl stud earrings
$250-300

30
A pair of 14kt yellow gold Baroque
pearl earrings
$150-200

41
A pair of 14kt yellow gold pink
pearl earrings
$100-150

31
A 14kt yellow gold chain,
16" 6gm.
$125-175

42
A 14kt white gold 16"chain
$100-150

32
A 14kt yellow gold flat link chain,
22 inches 6gm.
$150-200

43
A 14kt yellow gold wheat square 16"
chain
$150-250

33
A 14kt yellow gold Playboy Bunny
anklet
3gm.
$50-100

44
An 18kt yellow gold chain,
18" 1gm.
$30-50

34
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with a
single sapphire
10gm.
$250-300
35
An 18kt white gold ring,
set with a solitaire diamond
$1,000-1,500
36
A 14kt yellow gold ring with an oval
green stone
2gm.
$60-80
37
A 14kt yellow gold ring set with oval
aqua marine
2gm.
$50-100
38
A pair of 14kt white gold crystal set
chandelier design earrings
$150-175
39
A pair of 14kt yellow gold and black
pearl earrings
$60-80
40
A pair of 18kt white gold, diamond
and topaz drop earrings
3gm.
$150-250

45
A 14kt white gold 16" curl chain
1.5gm.
$40-60
46
A platinum band with diamonds set
all around
$800-900
47
An 18kt white gold ring with
signature mount diamond
$200-300
48
A .925 sterling band set with
diamonds
3gm.
$100-150
49
A 14kt white gold ring set with a
square cut blue stone
4gm.
$100-150
50
Three boxes of assorted loose stones
$200-300
51
Three boxes of assorted loose stones
$200-300
52
Three boxes of assorted loose stones
$200-300

53
A 14kt yellow and white gold cable
style necklace
18gm.
$300-500
54
A 14kt white gold bracelet
1gm.
$25-35
55
A 14kt white gold omega style
necklace,
with jade slider
$125-175
56
A 14kt yellow gold snake style
necklace
6gm.
$100-150
57
A blue/green tourmaline beaded
necklace
$70-90
58
An 18kt white gold and diamond
pendant
$500-700
59
A 14kt white gold Rolo 18" chain
$80-100
60
A 14kt white gold multi stone
bracelet
10gm.
$150-250
61
A 14kt white gold Tiffany style link
bracelet,
with heart shaped pendant 12gm.
$250-350
62
A 14kt yellow gold wheat link
bracelet
7gm.
$150-250
63
A 14kt yellow gold snake bracelet
2gm.
$40-60

64
A 14kt tricolour gold bar bracelet
3gm.
$70-90
65
A 14kt white gold chain link
bracelet
13gm.
$275-375
66
A 14kt white gold link bracelet
9gm.
$200-300
67
A 10kt yellow gold band,
set with five channel-set diamonds,
etw. of .05cts 3 gm.
$80-120
68
A men's 10kt yellow gold ring,
with four burnished hands 4 gm.
$60-90
69
A 14kt yellow and white gold band,
set with eight yellow and white
diamonds 9 gm.
$200-300
70
A men's two-tone 18kt white and
yellow gold band,
with hammered finish 12 gm.
$300-400

74
A pair of 14kt white gold tube set
studs
$100-150

84
An 14kt tri-coloured gold signet ring
5gm.
$120-180

75
A pair of 14kt yellow bronze pearl
studs
$50-80

85
A 14kt yellow gold ring,
inset with gold nugget 16gm.
$350-450

76
A pair of 14kt white gold three
prong diamond studs
$150-200

86
A 10kt yellow gold band,
with simple decoration 3gm.
$50-75

77
A pair of 14kt white gold drop
earrings,
wish bone design 2gm.
$40-50

87
A 14kt white gold plain band
6gm.
$60-90

78
18kt yellow gold Huggies
7gm.
$200-250

88
A 10kt tri-coloured gold band
carved with decoration
6gm.
$90-120

79
An 18kt white gold and amethyst
ring,
with diamond accents 8gm.
$400-600

89
A men's 18kt yellow gold eagle
design ring
16gm.
$500-700

80
A 14kt white gold Rhodolite and
diamond ring,
set with one cabochon cut Rhodolite
with a border of diamonds 9gm.
$250-350

90
An 14kt yellow gold band with
brushed finished
7gm.
$150-250

71
A lady's diamond ring,
set with three round brilliant cut
diamonds mounted in 14kt yellow
gold 5 gm.
$300-500

81
A 14kt yellow gold tanzanite and
diamond ring,
set with one tanzanite with an etw. of
.51cts. and an etw. of .38cts. of
diamonds
$300-500

72
A 14kt yellow gold ring,
set with five round brilliant cut
diamonds, set in an "S" design 10 gm.
$250-350

82
A 14kt yellow gold garnet cluster
ring
4gm.
$100-150

73
A lady's 18kt yellow gold band,
set with 12 round brilliant cut
diamonds 4 gm.
$150-250

83
A 14kt yellow gold and ruby ring,
etw. of ruby .52ct. 5gm.
$150-250

91
A 14kt white gold flat band
8gm.
$175-275
92
A 14kt yellow gold signet ring
11gm.
$220-280
93
An 18kt yellow gold band,
with Celtic design 12gm.
$350-450
94
A 10kt yellow and white gold band
with decoration
4gm.
$80-100

95
An 18kt yellow gold signet ring
5gm.
$150-250
96
A 10kt yellow gold ring,
set with three diamonds 6gm.
$100-150
97
A 10kt yellow gold band with
textured finish,
and decorated with star designs 8gm
$125-175
98
A men's 14kt yellow and white gold
band,
decorated with two hands holding a
heart 10gm.
$220-280
99
A men's 14kt yellow gold and
diamond ring,
set with three round brilliant cut
diamonds with an etw. of .15 cts.
13gm
$250-350
100
A 14kt yellow gold band,
having a tapering edge and textured
detailing 7gm
$150-250

Open Lot

102
A Middle Eastern silver necklace,
the chain decorated with coins, the
pendant will bells
$250-350

Open Lots 103 - 104

105
A collection of 1976 Olympic silver
coins,
in wood and leather holders (28 coins)
$500-700

106
A pair of American gilt pottery
vases,
together with three small English
dishes and a Caithness Scottish glass
paperweight with floral inclusions
$20-25

115
A 20th century French cameo glass
vase,
bearing Gallé mark in cameo, with
purple irises over a blue to yellow
ground.
$250-350

107
A lot of assorted costume jewellery
$60-80

116
An English gilt metal chamberstick,
John Sherwood and Co., Birmingham,
2nd half 19th century. Partially rubbed
makers marks and further marks to
inside of bobeche; together with a
cased set of Mappin & Webb silver
demi tasse spoons.
$70-90

108
A brass cased carriage clock,
white enamel face, Roman numeral
dial
$200-300
109
A Chinese flambe glazed figure,
of a seated monk; together with a
Chinese ceramic stand height: 7 5/8 in.
(9 cm)
$80-120
110
A cast bronze sculpture of Roman
ruins
$200-300
111
A Chinese cylindrical shallow
planter,
with crackled white glaze height: 10
1/8 in. (26 cm)
$400-600
112
Eight British Columbian studio art
pottery pieces
$60-80
113
Four Royal Doulton Bunnykins cup
and bowls,
together with two Tunstall art pottery
$60-80
114
A mid 19th century Chinese
porcelain bowl,
having a blue and white ground with
polychrome decoration depicting birds
amongst foliage
$150-250

117
Six Birks pierced silver and glass
coasters
$30-50
118
A group lot of assorted silver and
silverplated flatware,
including three Georg Jensen tea and
demi tasse spoons, tourist spoons, and
fiddle and thread silverplated forks.
$150-250
119
A group lot of assorted silver
serving pieces,
including tong and ladles approx.
weighable silver: 143 g (4.59 troy oz.)
$80-120
120
A Swedish cased glass centrepiece
bowl,
Paul Kedelv, for Flygsfors, Sweden,
2nd half 20th century. Three-toned
greens. Etched signature to the base.
$80-120
121
A Swedish glass vase,
Paul Kedelv, for Flygsfors, 2nd half
20th century. Of narrow lip form, with
opaque milk glass cased under
cranberry.
$50-70

122
A group lot of twelve assorted
English and American silver
flatware and accessories,
predominately English, and including
talon tongs, a condiment lid, an engine
turned napkin ring, and various spoons
and forks. total approx. weight: 306
grams (9.83 troy oz.)
$300-350
123
Northern European School
19th century
THE HERMIT
etching
Unframed, and adhered to the matting.
image visible: 6 3/4 x 5 3/4 in. (17 x
14.5 cm) plateline: 8 1/2 x 6 1/2 in
(21.5 x 16.5 cm)
$70-90
124
A lot of assorted crystal;
including three decanters and a
collection of glasses
$75-125
125
A collection of demi-tasse cups and
saucers,
including Aynsley, Royal Worcester,
Paragon & Limoges
$70-90
126
A Dingwall silver plated salver,
raised on three scroll feet
$40-60
127
A Dingwall silver condiment set,
including two open salts with spoons
and two pepperettes with Birmingham
marks
$100-150
128
A carved ivory crib board in the
shape of a fish,
together with a carved bone crab
$100-150
129
A lot of assorted crystal;
including wine glasses, candle sticks
and a vase
$80-120

130
A Chinese blue and white vase and
cover,
with crackle glaze; together with a
blue and white vase (condition noted)
$80-100
131
An ivory carved figure of a
fisherman
$150-200
132
Three French rock crystal jewellery
boxes,
one with small oval porcelain panel to
lid
$200-300
133
Artist Unknown
SEASCAPE
oil on board
signed
5 3/4 x 7 1/2 in. (15 x 19 cm)
$50-75

Open Lot

135
A pair of Chinese ceramic Fo dogs,
together with a Chinese polychrome
decorated Fo dog
$60-80
136
A Chinese polychrome snuff bottle,
together with a jade carving of a
Ciceada
$100-150
137
An ivory carving of the baby Jesus
$60-80

140
A giltwood carving of the seated
Buddha,
together with a cast metal figure of the
seated Buddha and a Chinese giltwood
carving of the seated Buddha comes
with wood stand
$200-300

Open Lots 141 - 142

143
A pair of figures depicting the
seated Buddah,
together with a small Buddha
$200-300
144
A collection of assorted wedgewood
ceramics
$20-30
145
John Goodwin (Nytom),
Supernatural Lightning, silkscreen
#39/100, signed and dated '83;
together with Supernatural Lightning
State II, silkscreen #12/18, signed and
dated '83 (2) both are 20 x 20 in. (50 x
50 cm)
$120-180
146
6 Yuknie prints.
Killer Whale & box design
$100-150
147
George Hunt Jr.,
Kwagiulth Halibut, silkscreen
#212/250, signed and dated '80;
together with D. Daslo, Untitled,
silkscreen #103/110, signed and
unframed 17 1/2 x 23 in. (44 x 59 cm)
& 26 x 20 in. (66 x 50 cm)
$100-150

Open Lot

139
A Weller Pottery Baldin baluster
shaped vase,
decorated with a band of apples,
stamped Weller to base height: 7 1/4
in. (18.5 cm)
$150-250

148
Don Yeomans,
Raven in the 20th century, silkscreen
#142/150, signed and dated '79 19 1/8
x 15 in. (49 x 37.5 cm) (unframed)
$100-150

149
Two Harvey Williams silkscreen
prints,
Sun Design #23/75 & Raven #3/175
$80-120
150
Two Patrick Amos prints,
Thunderbird #96/108 & Lightening
Snake#96/111 13 x 20 in. (33 x 50 cm)
& 13 x 16 in. (33 x 41 cm)
$80-120
151
Two George David, Pa-Neethl,
Raven, silkscreen #61/150 & 62/150,
signed and dated '82 (2 pieces) 20 x 26
in. (50 x 66 cm) (unframed)
$60-90
152
After Pat McGuire,
a collection of prints
$70-90
153
A folio containing a collection of
assorted limited edition prints,
by John Goodwin (Nytom)
$300-500
153A
Stan Greene,
Village, silkscreen #26/205, signed
and dated 11/09/78; together with
Kwyatseeck Tchuss Miguli, Wolf,
silkscreen #28/70, signed and dated
'80 8½ x 16 in. (21.6 x 40.6 cm)
(unframed)
$50-70
154
John Goodwin (Nytom),
Transcendence, silkscreen #71/75,
signed and dated '83; together with
Whale, silkscreen #56/88, signed and
dated '87 23 x 22 1/4 in. (59 x 57 cm)
& 22 x 19 1/4 in. (56.5 x 49 cm)
(unframed)
$120-180
155
Two John Goodwin (Nytom) prints,
Transcendence #43/75 & Supernatural
Lightning #89/100 23 x 22 1/4 in. (59
x 57 cm) & 20 x 20 1/8 in. (50 x 50.5
cm) (unframed)
$100-150

156
Two John Goodwin (Nytom) prints,
Seawolf #41/50 & Thunderbird and
Whale #17/70 24 x 22 1/4 in. (61 x 57
cm) & 21 1/2 x 20 3/4 in. (55 x 53 cm)
(unframed)
$80-120
157
John Goodwin (Nytom),
Seawolf silkscreen #48/50, signed and
dated '82; together with Artist
Unknown, Fireweed Man silkscreen
#21/68, signed and dated '79 14 1/2 x
22 in. (17 x 56 cm) & 19 x 15 in. (48 x
37.5 cm) (unframed)
$60-90
158
Tim Paul,
Thunderbird Dancer silkscreen
#61/200, signed and dated '79;
together with John Goodwin
(Nytom), Seawolf silkscreen #39/50,
signed and dated '82 21 x 17 in. (53 x
43 cm) & 14 1/2 x 22 in. (37 x 56 cm)
(unframed)
$80-120
159
Gordy Williams,
The Three Years silkscreen #28/100,
signed; together with Jerry Smith,
Kleesilageelauck silkscreen #168/200
15 x 19 in. (37.5 x 48 cm) & 16 x 23
in. (41 x 59 cm) (unframed)
$100-150
160
Two Ben Houstie watercolours,
Sun & Moon, signed and dated 1983 &
1985 15 x 11 in. (37.5 x 29 cm)
(unframed)
$100-150
161
Three Ben Houstie watercolours,
Hawk, Killerwhale & Killerwhale,
signed
$120-160
162
W. Harris,
Weget Legend, Raven luring Salmon
from the water with frog hidden under
rock, silkscreen #20/300, signed and
dated 1974 26 x 20 in. (66 x 50 cm)
$30-50

163
Richard Hunt,
Gathering Sand Paper, silkscreen
#17/150, signed and dated '85 16 x 19
in. (41 x 48 cm) (unframed)
$100-150
164
Art Thompson,
Serpant Dancer, silkscreen #27/125,
signed and dated '80 24 x 18 in. (61 x
46 cm) (unframed)
$120-180
165
Freda Diesing,
Thunderbird and Whale, silkscreen,
signed in pencil 17 1/2 x 11 1/2 in. (45
x 29 cm) (unframed)
$100-150
166
Pat,
Killerwhale and Grouse, silkscreen
#2/150, signed and dated Mar. '75 26 x
20 in. (66 x 50 cm) (unframed)
$75-100
167
Glen Wood,
Woman, Man & Killerwhale,
silkscreen #16/125, signed and dated
2/77 26 x 17 in. (66 x 43 cm)
(unframed)
$75-100
168
Harold H. Elliott
CANADIAN FIGURES IN A LANDSCAPE
oil on canvas
signed
24 x 36 in. (61 x 92 cm)
$100-150
169
Daniel Izzard, OIP
Canadian (1923-2007)
UNTITLED - ENGLISH BAY
oil on canvas
signed
18 x 28 in. (46 x 71 cm)
$200-300

170
Richard Paul Gailey
UNTITLED - EGYPTIAN PANEL
mixed media #71/150
signed
35 x 45 in. (89 x 114 cm)
$400-600

177
Robert Banks
PINEAPPLE FIELDS
oil on canvas
signed
22 x 30 in. (56 x 75 cm)
$100-150

171
A Brent Heighton watercolour,
a floral still life, signed
$100-150

178
John A. Richards
HIGHWOOD RANGE
oil on board
signed
10 x 12 in. (25 x 30 cm)
$100-150

172
Artist Unknown
UNTITLED - RETURN TO TOM
HODGSON
oil on canvas
unsigned
40 x 44 in. (102 x 112 cm)
$150-250
173
Artist Unknown
UPPER LEVELS
oil on board
unsigned
20 x 24 in. (50 x 61 cm)
$80-120
174
Artist Unknown
UNTITLED
mixed media
40 1/2 x 25 in. (103 x 63.5 cm)
$150-250
175
Betty Jean Drummond
BALLERINA
oil on board
signed
20 x 24 in. (50 x 61 cm)
$200-300
176
Edwin C. Lockey
Canadian
CRASHING SURF
oil on board
signed
20 x 30 in. (50 x 75 cm)
$600-900

179
Theodoor Schintz
ALBERTA LANDSCAPE
pastel
signed
7 1/2 x 10 in. (18.5 x 25 cm)
$100-150
180
L.A. Lamont
UNTITLED - TWO LANDSCAPE
PAINTINGS (2)
oil on board
signed
7 x 7 in. (18 x 18 cm)
$100-150
181
An Edwardian mahogany chest of
three drawers,
with inset green leathertop
$100-150
182
An Edwardian mahogany and
strung chest of four graduating
drawers
$200-300
183
An American rocker with woven
seat
$200-300
184
A.E. Anderson
Canadian (20th century)
LAKE SCENES
pastel
signed
18 x 23 3/4 in. (46 x 60 cm)
$150-250

185
Hwang Kyubaik,
Dawn 26 x 17 in. (66 x 43 cm)
$100-150
186
John Mackillop
UNTITLED - ABSTRACT
oil on board
signed
36 x 36 in. (92 x 92 cm)
$200-300
187
Conrad
UNTITLED - BOATS
oil on board
signed and dated '65
24 x 36 in. (61 x 92 cm)
$200-300
188
After Alexander Calder,
Untitled 35 x 24 in. (89 x 61 cm)
$40-60
189
Ebel H. Pol
UNTITLED - STILL LIFE OF PITCHER
& DECANTER
mixed media
signed
38 x 18 in. (97 x 46 cm)
$200-300
190
Ebel H. Pol.
UNTITLED - CITYSCAPE
mixed media
signed and dated '65
11 x 31 in. (28 x 79 cm)
$150-250
191
Jack Hambleton
CANADIAN ROYAL HAWAIIAN HOTEL
oil on board
signed
22 1/2 x 36 in. (57 x 92 cm)
$300-500
192
Joyce Devlin
STILL LIFE AND TEAPOT
oil on board
signed
32 x 48 in. (81 x 122 cm)
$150-250

193
Colin Haworth
Canadian (1916-)
UNTITLED - ABSTRACT
oil on board
signed and dated 1959
12 x 15 1/2 in.
$200-300
194
Norman Denkman
Canadian (1964)
STANLEY PARK PENGUINS
silkscreen
signed in screen
20 x 13 in. (50 x 33 cm)
$40-60
195
An Adam style mahogany
serpentine commode,
of serpentine form
$600-800
196
Dorothy Austin Stevens, RCA, CPE,
OSA
Canadian (1888-1966)
PORTRAIT STUDY OF PHILIPPA
FAULKNER AT THE DOON SCHOOL
oil on board
signed lower left
16 x 12 in. (40.75 x 30.5 cm)
$200-300
197
A scale model of a Japanese junk
$150-250

201
An ebonized mirror back sideboard
$400-600
203
A near pair of Chinese elm wood
elbow chairs,
with pierced panels to the backs
$600-900

212
Gerda Christofferson
NATIVE CHILD
pastel
signed
20 x 12 3/4 in. (50 x 33 cm)
$60-90

204
A Japanese four-panel screen,
hand painted, depicting flowering
cherry blossoms
$150-250

213
Gerda Christofferson
LITTLE BEAVER
pastel
signed
13 x 19 in. (33 x 48 cm)
$40-60

205
A Continental walnut cabinet with
onyx top,
fitted with a pair of doors and inlaid
marquetry decoration
$500-700

214
After Augusto Savini teak dining
suite,
comprising of a table, six chairs and a
sideboard
$2,000-3,000

206
A large Continental walnut marble
topped sideboard,
with inlaid marquetry detailing
$700-900

215
A Chinese heavily cared table,
the top depicting eight beauties, with
six fitted chairs
$400-600

207
A Belgin walnut wardrobe,
fitted with three drawers
$400-600

216
A Chinese scroll,
depicting two beauties
$100-150

208
A 1920's walnut wardrobe,
fitted with a pair of doors over two
lower drawers
$300-500

217
A Chinese scroll,
depicting scholars in a landscape
$100-150

198
A three-piece Winton wash basin
and pitcher set,
with matching soap dish
$150-250

209
A cast iron fountain,
with a lion head spout
$600-800

199
An Adam Style mahogany
serpentine sideboard,
of Neoclassical form
$600-800

210
A Chinese red lacquer cabinet,
the doors decorated with butterfly
motif
$1,500-2,500

200
Andre Bourgault,
a carved wooden sculpture of a farmer
carrying an axe together with his dog
$150-250

211
J.E. Monk
FISHING BOATS AT REST
watercolour
signed
12 1/4 x 13 3/4 in. (31 x 35 cm)
$40-60

218
A Chinese scroll,
depicting flowers
$100-150
219
An inlaid occasional table
$100-150
220
A 1930's walnut display case
$80-120
221
A Louis XV transitional style demi
lune chest,
inlaid with burl wood
$200-300

222
Philippa Mary Burrows Faulkner,
RCA, MFA, OSA, CSPWC, SCA
Canadian (1917-2001)
PEARL WORLD
acrylic on canvasboard
signed lower right
23 1/2 x 29 1/2 in. (59.5 x 75 cm)
$250-350
223
Philippa Mary Burrows Faulkner,
RCA, MFA, OSA, CSPWC, SCA
Canadian (1917-2001)
EASTER MORNING
watercolour on paper
signed, dated 5/81 and titled lower
right
18 x 24 in. (46 x 61 cm)
$250-350
224
A round carved oak framed mirror
$50-75

232
Two wool carpets,
having black fields decorated with
Herati design
$50-90
233
A cambel back settee,
with show wood trim, white
upholstery
$300-400
234
A ceramic umbrella stand,
decorated with bamboo and birds
$100-150
235
A Victorian gentleman's parlour
chair,
upholstered in a cream fabric
$250-350

225
An oval gilt framed mirror
$150-250

236
A small footstool with cream
upholstered seat,
and brass base
$100-150

226
A giltwood mirror,
with carved foliate decoration 37 x 29
1/2 in. (94 x 75 cm)
$100-150

237
A gentleman's chair,
with carved frame and pale green
upholstery
$200-300

227
A large metal gilt statue of the
seated Buddha
$400-500

238
A round marble topped occasional
table,
the legs joined by stretcher
$150-250

228
A pair of Paramount Navy blue
alligator suitcases
$200-300
229
A Japanese Kimono
$200-300

239
A ladies chair,
with carved frame and pale green
upholstery
$200-300

Open Lot
230
An Alanda coffee table,
designed by Paola Piva, circa 1980
$400-600
231
A multibranch crystal chandelier
$700-900

241
A set of five mahogany sheild back
dining chairs,
with burgundy striped upholstery
$200-300

242
A rosewood tea trolly
$250-350
243
A rosewood framed open armchair.
with needlepoint seat and back
$250-350
244
A rosewood framed needlepoint
firescreen
$200-300
245
A Chinese bottle vase of large size,
the gold ground painted with exotic
birds amongst flowers, Qianlong mark
to base comes with wood stand
$500-600
246
A Belgian oak dining room suite.
consisting of four chairs with rush
seats and a draw leaf table with
parquetry top
$400-600
247
An oak cupboard,
with two small drawers surmounted by
two doors with carved corner
decoration
$250-350
248
An oak dresser,
with four drawers and carved toprail
$150-250
249
A pair of crystal and brass
electrified wall sconces
$500-700
250
A group lot of three silverplated
trays,
a tureen and wine rack (6 pieces)
$30-40
251
An oak mirror
$600-800

252
A Chinese hardwood demi lune
occasional table,
with pierced carved frieze, raised upon
ball and claw feet
$400-600
253
Four mahogany dining chairs,
with inlaid foliate design
$150-250
254
A set of four 19th century carved
oak dining chairs
$200-300
255
Two Persian wool carpets
$30-50
256
A gilt framed embroidery,
after The Lady and the Unicorn
tapestry. approx. 24 1/2 x 19 1/2 in.
$20-30
257
A pair of nautical watercolours in
gilt frames,
each signed H. Romanie . 4 1/2 x 6 3/4
in. (11.5 x 17.25 cm)
$100-150
258
A.M. Way
VENETIAN SCENE
watercolour on paper
signed lower left
$40-60
259
A near pair of watercolours,
each signed J. Ensor lower right, dated
'38 and '29. One titled *** Durham,
London Docks. 9 x 13 5/8 in. and 9 3/4
x 13 1/2 in.
$250-350
260
Four Rosevill Pottery hollowwares,
including two handled serving dishes,
a pitcher and a vase. Impressed series
numbers 133-8, 226-8, IBL-E, and 2010.
$100-200

261
Five Roseville Pottery hollowwares,
including four double-handled jarlets,
and a vase. Impressed series numbers
655-3, 446-4, 445-4, IFH-Gand IBL-i6
$100-200
262
A group lot of Asian decorative
items,
three wisemen figurines, and a
Satsuma handled basket
$40-60
263
A collection of assorted watercolours,
by David Morrisseau
$500-700
264
Susan McIvor
Canadian
UNTITLED (TOMATO PLANT)
watercolour on paper
signed
20 1/2 x 28 in. (52 x 71 cm)
$75-100
265
Chen Aikang
Chinese/ Canadian (1945-)
UNTITLED - HUMMINGBIRDS
mixed media on paper
signed
16 1/2 x 21 1/2 in. (40.5 x 54.5 cm)
$75-100
266
A Chinese miniature four-panelled
and hand-painted wood framed
porcelain screen,
depicting birds amongst blossoming
branches, with script and artists
signature
$150-250
268
Ken Danby
Path to the Meadow, lithograph,
signed and dated '80 13 x 18 in. (33 x
45 cm.)
$40-60

269
Canadian School
20th century
FARMHOUSE, COTÊ DES NEIGES,
MONTREAL
oil on canvas laid on cardboard
unsigned
9 5/8 x 11 1/2 in. (24.5 x 29.75 cm)
$100-150
270
A large Indian wool carpet,
with a seafoam green field and floral
pattern throughout
$200-300
271
A three seat pink upholstered sofa
and matching armchair,
with French style carved feet.
$50-100
272
A pair of floral upholstered side
chairs,
raised on tapering squared wood feet.
$50-70
273
Three mahogany dining chairs
$100-150
274
An early 1900's mahogany mirrored
back sideboard,
with two drawers flanked by
cupboards
$300-500
275
An early 1900's mahogany draw leaf
table
$300-500
276
A set of six mahogany Queen Anne
dining chairs,
with green drop in seat squabs
$250-350
277
A mahogany chest of drawers,
fitted with a short drawer over two
long, with inlaid banding
$300-500

278
A Chinese camfour wood blanket
chest,
the top and sides decorated with
roundels
$300-500

280
A Korean storage chest,
with wrought iron handles to the sides,
decorated with metal panels
$400-600

279
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid
bench,
with a green velvet seat
$400-600

281
An 19th century elm cased mantle
clock,
with Roman numeral dial
$100-150

282
A dual mahogany lamp table
$60-100
283
A Victorian coal scuttle,
with brass handle
$100-150
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BIDDER: The highest bidder shall be the buyer, but in the event of a dispute between bidders, the auctioneer shall have the discretion to determine the
successful bidder, or to re‐offer the article in dispute. Such determination shall be final and binding.
REVOCATION OF BIDDING PRIVILEGES: Maynards reserves the right to (a) refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of attending an auction sale to any
person, at any time, who may have been granted such privilege at previous sales, and (b) to refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of bidding granted by
Maynards to any person at any previous auction.
REMOVAL OF GOODS: Purchases must be completed and items removed no later than three days after the last session, on MONDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2011
BY 5:00 PM.
PAYMENT: Total purchases of less than $1,000.00 may be paid by cash or uncertified personal cheque only if sufficient identification is provided to the
cashier when paying. Total purchases over $1,000.00 may be paid by certified cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques, or bank draft drawn in
Canadian dollars. Please note there will be a financing handling fee on any transaction that is not cash. A deposit of 25 percent may be required as a down
payment, with the balance to be paid no later than MONDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2011 BY 5:00 PM.
CANADIAN FUNDS: European and American bidders are reminded that bidding is in Canadian dollars and that payment is to be made in Canadian funds
whether by cashier’s cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques or money order, etc.
BUYERS PREMIUM: All sales are subject to a buyer’s premium of 15% of the hammer price, as well as 12% HST is levied where applicable: Items being
shipped out of the province are PST exempt and items being shipped out of the country are exempt of both PST and GST provided they leave Maynards
premises via third party carrier to a destination outside the province of country.
FEDERAL SALES TAX: Federal sales tax (HST) of 12% is applicable on all lots except books, which are 5%. All persons or organizations are required to pay the
federal sales tax if they take immediate possession of their purchases within B.C. The sales tax may be waived ONLY if a commercial 3rd party carrier ships
the item(s) directly from Maynards premises to a destination outside this province or country, and supplies Maynards with a copy of the Bill of Lading as
proof; in which case the Canadian Federal Tax (GST or HST) in the Province of destination will be charged.
AUCTIONEER’S LIEN: Maynards expressly reserves the right to retain possession of all goods sold at this sale until payment is received in full, in keeping with
these Conditions of Sale.
RIGHT OF SALE: Should any bidder default in paying for lot(s) purchased by that bidder or their agents, the bidder shall also be responsible for:
•
any deficiency in the price between the resale amount which should have been paid by the bidder;
•
any costs incurred by Maynards for the care and custody of such goods until they can be resold;
•
the amount of commission that Maynards would have earned had the bidder not refused payment, including the buyer’s premium.
BIDDER’S RESPONSIBILITIES: The duties of the bidder are to inspect any goods upon which they are planning to bid, to check carefully for any damage or
loss, and to satisfy themselves during the days of public preview as to the accuracy of our catalogue descriptions.
BIDDER’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: The bidder acknowledges his or her acceptance of these Conditions of Sale when he or she exercises the option to bid.
ASSISTANCE IN REMOVAL OF GOODS: Maynards may provide assistance to the bidder with packing or removing goods from the auction floor once sold but
we are not responsible for any damage which may occur during that time. Clients are further advised that check‐out of small items may be permitted after
9:00 p.m. on sale nights. Large pieces of furniture, rugs, sets of china and crystal, large paintings, etc. may only be removed at the end of that sale session. It
is the responsibility of the buyer to bring sufficient wrapping material and boxes, etc. In the event of fire or theft of goods, however caused, Maynards’
responsibility will be to the amount of the purchase price only. We are not responsible for the security of goods left after the MONDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2011
BY 5:00 PM DEADLINE.
WARRANTIES: In all cases, any statements made by the auctioneer regarding authorship, age, date, origin, prior history or use, reason for sale, fitness for
any purpose, etc. is merely an expression of the auctioneer’s opinion and the bidder agrees and understands that such expression is not a representation of
fact or warranty under any circumstance.
CATALOGUE ENTRIES: Maynards catalogue entries are provided for guide purposes only. Information herein is drawn from reference material which
Maynards believes to be highly reliable. No lot will be cancelled due to inaccuracies in cataloguing, or due to omissions in the catalogue regarding damage,
loss, repairs, restoration, etc.
AUTHORSHIP OF PAINTINGS: Should any dispute arise over the authorship of any painting or print offered in the sale, the purchaser of record must notify
Maynards in writing at a date not later than 14 days after the actual date of sale providing sufficient reason for their dispute of our attribution.
RESERVES: Certain goods may be offered subject to a confidential reserve placed by the owner. The auctioneer in such cases may bid on behalf of the owner
only to the amount of the reserve. Consignors are not permitted to bid on their consignment property.
ABSENTEE BIDS: The auctioneer, as a courtesy to clients, will accept absentee bids for clients unable to attend this sale. Maynards is not responsible for bids
entered incorrectly or for bids missed, or any other errors or failures. All outstanding accounts for absentee bidders must be settled in full by MONDAY,
AUGUST 2ND, 2011 BY 5:00 PM.
BIDDER REGISTRATION: Bidders are required to register and obtain a numbered bidding card if they are attending the sale in person. No bidding card will be
shared between two or more bidders; the bidder of record will be held responsible for the settlement in full of the outstanding account before any goods
may be removed.
EXPORT PERMIT INFORMATION: Certain property sold at auction may be subject to laws governing exports from Canada (such as, the provisions of the
CULTURAL PROPERTY EXPORT AND IMPORT ACT and various endangered species ie: ivory, tortoiseshell fossilized whalebone, etc.) and import restrictions of
foreign countries. The export of any lot from Canada, or import into any other country, may be subject to granting by local authorities of one or more export
or import licenses, as the case may be. It is the buyer’s responsibility to obtain any relevant export or import licenses. All lots purchased from Maynards
shall be paid for as set out in our Terms & Conditions (Sec. 4) and the denial of any export or import license or any delay in the obtaining of such license shall
not justify the rescission or cancellation of any sale or any delay in making payment of the total purchase price for the lot. Maynards is unable to assist in
obtaining any of the above‐mentioned export or import license documents.

